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2022 South Coast Conference Prelims and Championships

April 19-23, 2022 | East LA - Monterey Park, CA
ICON KEY: + CCC A + CCC B + SoCal Auto
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Filter by Team v

Men's 100 Meters Finals

PL NAME YEAR TEAM

1 Chase Williams Freshman Mt. SAC

2 Azjani McGill Freshman Long Beach
8 Robert Thompson Freshman Mt. SAC

4 Kalel Jackson Freshman Mt. SAC

5 LaVelle Sowell Freshman Cerritos

6 Namir Hemphil Freshman Mt. SAC

7 Anthony Dixon Freshman Mt. SAC

8 Jacob Williams Freshman Mt. SAC

9 Jordan Miller Freshman Cerritos

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries

PL NAME YEAR TEAM

1 Chase Williams Freshman Mt. SAC

2 Azjani McGill Freshman Long Beach
8 Namir Hemphil Freshman Mt. SAC

4 Jacob Williams Freshman Mt. SAC
5} Robert Thompson Freshman Mt. SAC

6 LaVelle Sowell Freshman Cerritos

7 Kalel Jackson Freshman Mt. SAC

8 Jordan Miller Freshman Cerritos

9 Anthony Dixon Freshman Mt. SAC
10 Greg Taylor Freshman Mt. SAC
11 Kyvontei Campbell Sophomore El Camino
12 Jaheim Williams Freshman Cerritos
13 Brandon Jones Freshman Cerritos
14 Dwayne Barrow Freshman El Camino
15 Terrance Clay Freshman Long Beach
16 Jonathan Gill Freshman El Camino
17 Gary Morrow Freshman Cerritos
18 Xerxes Reamer Freshman El Camino
19 Elyh Fennell Freshman El Camino
20 Matthew Karapetyan Freshman Pasadena
21 Nick Laufenberg Freshman El Camino
22 Nathan Lilien Freshman East LA
23 Edwin Garcia Freshman Pasadena
24 Jemar Armstrong Freshman Cerritos
25 Gabriel Lopez Freshman East LA
26 luis Espinoza Freshman East LA
27 Henry Wei Freshman Pasadena
28 Kevin Garza Freshman East LA
29 Jose Villasenor Freshman Long Beach
30 Arthur Tian Freshman Pasadena

31 Asher Smith Sophomore Pasadena
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Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

17

21

25

28

30

31

NAME

Chase Williams
LaVelle Sowell
Jordan Miller
Gary Morrow
Nick Laufenberg
Gabriel Lopez
Kevin Garza
Arthur Tian

Asher Smith

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Sophomore

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

13

14

18

24

26

NAME

Namir Hemphil
Kalel Jackson
Brandon Jones
Dwayne Barrow
Xerxes Reamer
Jemar Armstrong

luis Espinoza

Men's 200 Meters Finals

PL

NAME
Azjani McGill
Asani Hampton

Jesus Chavez

Donovan Stewart

Jaylen Allen

LaVelle Sowell
Namir Hemphil
Mathew Irvine

Jordan Miller

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

W:0.3
TEAM TIME
Mt. SAC 1052 + + +
Cerritos 10.93
Cerritos 11.01
Cerritos 11.52
El Camino 11.72
East LA 11.98
East LA 12.04
Pasadena 13.63
Pasadena 19.12
W:-1.9
TEAM TIME
Mt. SAC 10.80
Mt. SAC 10.95
Cerritos 11.33
El Camino 11.38
El Camino 11.60
Cerritos 11.97
East LA 12.01
YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

PL

22

23

29

PL

20

27

NAME

Jacob Williams
Greg Taylor
Jaheim Williams
Jonathan Gill
Elyh Fennell
Nathan Lilien
Edwin Garcia

Jose Villasenor

NAME

Azjani McGill

Robert Thompson
Anthony Dixon
Kyvontei Campbell
Terrance Clay
Matthew Karapetyan

Henry Wei

TEAM
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Cerritos

Mt. SAC

El Camino

Cerritos

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Men's 100 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TIME
2127 + +
2152 + +
21.66 +
22.21
22.24
22.38
22.58
22.80

2281

TEAM
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos

El Camino
El Camino
East LA
Pasadena

Long Beach

TEAM
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Long Beach
Pasadena

Pasadena

W:-1.4

TIME
10.85
11.09
11.16
11.49
11.62
11.87
11.92

12.26

W:-0.7
TIME
10.70 +
10.80
11.05
11.16
11.48
11.70

12.03
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Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

2

7

15

19

21

24

26

29

NAME

Namir Hemphil
Azjani McGill
Jesus Chavez
Asani Hampton
Jaylen Allen
Donovan Stewart
Jordan Miller
LaVelle Sowell
Mathew Irvine
Jacob Williams
Colby Owens
Greg Taylor
Jaheim Williams
Kalel Jackson
Brandon Jones
Dwayne Barrow
Caleb Dunomes
Terrance Clay
Matthew Karapetyan
Alexander Claessens
Edwin Garcia
Xavier Evans
Jemar Armstrong
Angel Tolentin
Jose Villasenor
Nathaniel Smith
Hunter Davis
Kevin Garza

luis Espinoza
Gabriel Lopez
Nathan Lilien
Roux Adalin
Adrian Ayala
Cha'Ron Porter

Joshua Golden

NAME

Azjani McGill

Jordan Miller
Mathew Irvine
Brandon Jones
Matthew Karapetyan
Edwin Garcia

Angel Tolentin
Nathaniel Smith

luis Espinoza

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TEAM
Long Beach
Cerritos

El Camino
Cerritos
Pasadena
Pasadena
Pasadena
El Camino

East LA

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

W:0.1

TIME
21.91
22.52
22.65
23.13
23.74
24.08
24.47
24.51

2474

PL

28

32

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Cerritos

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Cerritos

Mt. SAC
Cerritos

Mt. SAC
Cerritos

El Camino
Cerritos
Long Beach
Pasadena
El Camino
Pasadena
Long Beach
Cerritos
Pasadena
Long Beach
El Camino
Pasadena
East LA
East LA
East LA
East LA
Pasadena
East LA
Compton

Long Beach

NAME

Jesus Chavez
Donovan Stewart
LaVelle Sowell
Terrance Clay
Kevin Garza

Roux Adalin

TIME

21.88

2191

2219

22.29

22.67

22.47

22.52

22.57

22.65

22.67

2277

22.80

22.89

2297

2313

23.42

23.54

23.71

2374

23.84

24.08

24.10

24.32

24.47

24.47

24.51

24.58

24.58

2474

24.74

24.75

24.98

25.09

25.71

28.50

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Long Beach
East LA

Pasadena

WIND

0.7

0.1

A

0.9

1.1

0.1

1

0.1

0.7

-0.5

0.7

0.9

0.1

0.9

0.7

1.1

0.1

0.7

0.1

0.9

0.1

0.9

0.1

A

0.1

0.9

& Topt

W:-1.1

TIME
2219
22.47
22.57
23.71
24.58

24.98
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Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

4

11

12

22

27

31

33

NAME

Asani Hampton
Colby Owens
Greg Taylor
Xavier Evans
Hunter Davis
Nathan Lilien

Adrian Ayala

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman

Freshman

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 5

PL

14

16

23

25

30

NAME

Jaylen Allen

Kalel Jackson
Dwayne Barrow
Jemar Armstrong
Jose Villasenor

Gabriel Lopez

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Men's 400 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

Joey Fox

Jaylend Howard
Jesus Chavez
Donovan Stewart
Gregory Hennes
Mathew Irvine
Joshua Morinaga
Colby Owens

Jonathan Pfeiffer

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries

PL

10

11

12

13

14

115,

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

NAME

Colby Owens
Joey Fox

Jesus Chavez
Jaylend Howard
Gregory Hennes
Mathew Irvine
Jonathan Pfeiffer
Donovan Stewart
Joshua Morinaga
Caleb Dunomes
Alexander Claessens
Xavier Evans
Ichiroh Rodriguez
Angel Tolentin
Roux Adalin

John Covarrubias
Hunter Davis
Blossom Olaosebikan
Nathaniel Smith
Adrian Ayala
Owen Vasquez

Joshua Golden

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Cerritos

Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Pasadena
East LA

East LA

TEAM

El Camino
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Cerritos
Long Beach

East LA

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

W:-0.5

TIME

22.29

2277

22.80

2410

24.58

24.75

25.09

W:0.9

TIME

22.67

22.97

23.42

24.32

24.47

24.74

Sophomore

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

Men's 200 Meters Preliminaries Heat 4

PL

20

34

35

NAME

Namir Hemphil
Jacob Williams
Jaheim Williams
Caleb Dunomes
Alexander Claessens
Cha'Ron Porter

Joshua Golden

TEAM

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

El Camino

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

TEAM
Cerritos
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
El Camino
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos

El Camino
Long Beach
El Camino
Pasadena
Pasadena
Cerritos
Pasadena
El Camino
El Camino
East LA
Compton

Long Beach

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TIME

4834 + +

49.26

49.39

49.41

49.46

49.54

49.86

50.03

50.35

TEAM
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Cerritos

El Camino
Compton

Long Beach

TIME
49.08 +
49.18
49.18
49.28
49.35
49.62
49.89
50.38
50.40
51.55
51.81
53.45
53.51
53.89
54.55
54.76
54.80
55.65
55.95
56.71
57.05

1:05.07

W:0.7
TIME
21.88
22,67
22.89
23.54
23.84
25.71
28,50
& Topt

sc

10

8

6

5

4

3

2

1
& Top?
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Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

2

4

8

12

i3

17

20

NAME YEAR
Joey Fox Freshman
Jaylend Howard Freshman
Donovan Stewart Freshman
Xavier Evans Freshman
Ichiroh Rodriguez Freshman
Hunter Davis Sophomore
Adrian Ayala Freshman

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

10

14

18

19

NAME

Colby Owens
Gregory Hennes
Joshua Morinaga
Caleb Dunomes
Angel Tolentin
Blossom Olaosebikan

Nathaniel Smith

Men's 800 Meters Finals

PL

NAME

James Neely

Elijah Ocegueda

John Martinez-Vasquez
Jonathan Perez-Cortez
Isaiah Wilson

Jaime Gonzalez
Michael Dequina Bart
Joe Munoz

Joshua Granados

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

NAME

John Martinez-Vasquez
James Neely

Elijah Ocegueda
Isaiah Wilson
Jonathan Perez-Cortez
Jaime Gonzalez

Joe Munoz

Michael Dequina Bart
Joshua Granados
Adrian Sixtos

Mario Perez

Fabian Barales-Nunez
Marcus Hughes
Gerardo Zuniga
Johnathan Macali
Julian Cabrera

Ryan Perdomo
Jaydon Moreno
Owen Vasquez
Ronnie Winn

lan Gomez

Etienne Deleage

Shota Shimizu

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
El Camino
Pasadena

East LA

TEAM
Cerritos
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Pasadena
El Camino

El Camino

TIME
49.18
49.28
50.38
53.45
53.51
54.80

56.71

TIME
49.08 +
49.35
50.40
51155
53.89
55.65

55.95

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

Men's 400 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

21

22

NAME YEAR

Jesus Chavez Freshman

Mathew Irvine Freshman

Jonathan Pfeiffer Freshman

Alexander Claessens Freshman

Roux Adalin Freshman

John Covarrubias Freshman

Owen Vasquez Freshman

Joshua Golden Freshman
TEAM TIME
El Camino 1:55.96 +
Mt. SAC 1:56.10 +
Mt. SAC 1:56.41
Long Beach 1:57.84
Mt. SAC 2:00.40
Mt. SAC 2:00.64
Pasadena 2:04.35
Cerritos 2:08.33
Cerritos 2:09.31

TEAM

Mt. SAC

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Pasadena
Cerritos

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Cerritos
East LA
Pasadena
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Long Beach
Compton
Pasadena
Long Beach
Pasadena

El Camino

TEAM
Mt. SAC
El Camino
Mt. SAC
El Camino
Pasadena
Cerritos
Compton

Long Beach

TIME
1:56.02 +
1:56.92
1:56.95
1:56.94
1:57.89
2:00.04
2:01.80
2:02.30
2:02.34
2:02.53
2:05.76
2:05.86
2:06.72
2:07.47
2:08.84
2:10.34
2:12.11
2:14.75
2:16.00
2:16.64
2:17.03
2:21.50

2:24.03

TIME
49.18
49.62
49.89
51.81
54.55
54.76
57.05

1:06.07

= Topt
SC

10

& Topt
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https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7564785/El_Camino/Alexander_Claessens.html
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https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8110398/Pasadena/Roux_Adalin.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589166/Cerritos/John_Covarrubias.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7632041/Compton/Owen__Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Compton.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030757/Long_Beach/Joshua_Golden.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589182/Cerritos/Colby_Owens.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
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https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037190/Pasadena/Angel_Tolentin.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8064925/El_Camino/Blossom_Olaosebikan.html
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https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7594695/Long_Beach/Jonathan_Perez-Cortez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7053297/Mt_SAC/Isaiah_Wilson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033597/Mt_SAC/Jaime_Gonzalez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037181/Pasadena/Michael_Dequina_Bart.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589179/Cerritos/Joe_Munoz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036815/Cerritos/Joshua__Granados.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/results/73167/m/2022_South_Coast_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/73167/4508871/2022_South_Coast_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/Mens-800-Meters?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037208/Mt_SAC/John_Martinez-Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7882606/El_Camino/James__Neely.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_El_Camino.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033621/Mt_SAC/Elijah_Ocegueda.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7053297/Mt_SAC/Isaiah_Wilson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7594695/Long_Beach/Jonathan_Perez-Cortez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033597/Mt_SAC/Jaime_Gonzalez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589179/Cerritos/Joe_Munoz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037181/Pasadena/Michael_Dequina_Bart.html
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Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

2

i3

15

16

21

23

NAME

James Neely

Jaime Gonzalez

Joe Munoz

Michael Dequina Bart
Marcus Hughes
Johnathan Macali
Julian Cabrera

lan Gomez

Shota Shimizu

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 3

PL

10

11

12

20

22

NAME

Elijah Ocegueda
Jonathan Perez-Cortez
Adrian Sixtos

Mario Perez

Fabian Barales-Nunez
Ronnie Winn

Etienne Deleage

Men's 1500 Meters

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

NAME

John Martinez-Vasquez

Elijah Ocegueda
Adrian Sixtos
Joe Munoz

Joshua Williams

Fabian Barales-Nunez

Ryan Perdomo

Jose Garcia

Joshua Granados

Gerardo Zuniga
Jaydon Moreno

Marcus Hughes

Adam Mazariegos

Etienne Deleage
lan Gomez

Shota Shimizu

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore

Freshman

TEAM

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Pasadena
Cerritos
Pasadena
Mt. SAC
Long Beach

El Camino

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Long Beach
El Camino
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Pasadena

Pasadena

TIME
1:56.92
2:00.04
2:01.80
2:02.30
2:06.72
2:08.84
2:10.34
2:17.03

2:24.03

TIME
1:56.95
1:57.89
2:02.53
2:05.76
2:05.86
2:16.64

2:21.50

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

Men's 800 Meters Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

John Martinez-Vasquez
Isaiah Wilson

Joshua Granados
Gerardo Zuniga

Ryan Perdomo

Jaydon Moreno

Owen Vasquez

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Cerritos
Cerritos
Long Beach
Cerritos
Cerritos
Cerritos
East LA
Long Beach
Cerritos
Long Beach
Pasadena
Long Beach

El Camino

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
East LA
Cerritos
Long Beach

Compton

TIME
4:18.03
41821
4:20.59
4:22.46
42325
424,64
4:26.27
4:27.09
4:30.30
43153
43463
43467
4:39.99
4:44.10
4:4575

5:05.41

TIME
1:56.02 +
1:56.94
2:02.34
2:07.47
2:12.11
2:14.75

2:16.00

= Topt
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https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7053297/Mt_SAC/Isaiah_Wilson.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036815/Cerritos/Joshua__Granados.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7928782/East_LA/Gerardo_Zuniga.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_East_LA.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036821/Cerritos/Ryan_Perdomo.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030780/Long_Beach/Jaydon_Moreno.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7632041/Compton/Owen__Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Compton.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033621/Mt_SAC/Elijah_Ocegueda.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7594695/Long_Beach/Jonathan_Perez-Cortez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7050224/El_Camino/Adrian_Sixtos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_El_Camino.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033627/Mt_SAC/Mario_Perez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030746/Long_Beach/Fabian_Barales-Nunez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8038466/Pasadena/Ronnie_Winn.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037180/Pasadena/Etienne_Deleage.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/results/73167/m/2022_South_Coast_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/#top
javascript:void%20window.open('https://www.tfrrs.org/results/73167/4520051/2022_South_Coast_Conference_Prelims_and_Championships/Mens-1500-Meters?printable=1')
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037208/Mt_SAC/John_Martinez-Vasquez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8033621/Mt_SAC/Elijah_Ocegueda.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Mt_SAC.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7050224/El_Camino/Adrian_Sixtos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_El_Camino.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589179/Cerritos/Joe_Munoz.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7589195/Cerritos/Joshua_Williams.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030746/Long_Beach/Fabian_Barales-Nunez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036821/Cerritos/Ryan_Perdomo.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036811/Cerritos/Jose_Garcia.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036815/Cerritos/Joshua__Granados.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7928782/East_LA/Gerardo_Zuniga.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_East_LA.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030780/Long_Beach/Jaydon_Moreno.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036816/Cerritos/Marcus_Hughes.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Cerritos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030761/Long_Beach/Adam_Mazariegos.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8037180/Pasadena/Etienne_Deleage.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Pasadena.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8030758/Long_Beach/Ian_Gomez.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_Long_Beach.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/7909588/El_Camino/Shota_Shimizu.html
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Men's 5000 Meters

PL

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

NAME

Zack Alexander
Angel Perez
Robert Arriaga
Jalen Griego
Surafuel Tesfay
Joshua Williams
Andrew Villeda
Stephen Hansen

Freddy Montes

Jose Hernandez De Leon

Jose Garcia
Adrian Sixtos
lan Gomez

Jaydon Moreno

Fabian Barales-Nunez

Juan Hernandez
Ricardo Delgdillo
Daniel Gomez

Adam Mazariegos

Men's 10,000 Meters

PL

10

NAME

Zack Alexander
Freddy Montes
Angel Perez

Jalen Griego

Jose Hernandez De Leon

Leonardo Acevedo
Stephen Hansen
Surafuel Tesfay
Juan Hernandez

Michael Fillpow

Men's 110 Hurdles Finals

PL

NAME
Dominic Britton
Isaiah Mitchell
Robert Taft

Kai Ruth

Bryce Pearson

Reid Lockliear

Andrew Van Lerberghe

Carlos Deluna

Max Daniels

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

El Camino
Cerritos

Mt. SAC

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos

El Camino
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
East LA
Cerritos

Long Beach

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
El Camino
El Camino
Long Beach

Long Beach

TEAM

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Cerritos

Mt. SAC

El Camino
East LA

Mt. SAC

TIME

TIME

15:37.67

15:51.76

15:51.99

15:55.43

16:10.30

16:17.82

16:34.32

16:37.03

16:37.29

16:49.68

16:53.82

17:11.87

17:39.55

17:42.27

17:55.82

18:07.59

18:51.02

18:54.42

19:06.65

32:12.52 + +

34:02.66

341413

34:53.82

34:55.91

35:22.19

36:26.68

37:32.97

39:45.75

40:00.05

TIME

1475 + +

1517 +

15.58

15.64

15.66

16.01

16.40

17.28

17.36

& Topt
sc

10

& Top?t

SC

= W:-05
S¢

10
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Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL

10

11

NAME

Isaiah Mitchell
Dominic Britton
Reid Lockliear
Robert Taft

Kai Ruth

Bryce Pearson

Andrew Van Lerberghe

Max Daniels
Carlos Deluna
Nathaniel Waggener

Adam Chavez

Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

2

11

NAME

Dominic Britton

Reid Lockliear

Kai Ruth

Carlos Deluna

Adam Chavez

Men's 400 Hurdles Finals

PL

NAME

Giovany Cuevas

Kyvontei Campbell

Reid Lockliear
Carlos Deluna
Robert Taft
Christian Perez
Jason Walters
Maurice Jackson

Phillip Ulloa

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore

Freshman

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries

PL

10

11

NAME

Reid Lockliear
Jason Walters
Giovany Cuevas

Carlos Deluna

Kyvontei Campbell

Robert Taft

Maurice Jackson

Christian Perez
Phillip Ulloa
Tyrone Jones

Matthew Uballe

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 1

PL

2

11

NAME

Jason Walters
Carlos Deluna
Kyvontei Campbell
Robert Taft

Matthew Uballe

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore

Freshman

TEAM

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
East LA

Mt. SAC

TEAM
Mt. SAC
East LA

El Camino
Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

W: +0.0
TIME
1838
15.66
15.96
16.66

20.93

YEAR
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TIME
56.78
56.93
57.65
57.67

1:03.01

TEAM
Mt. SAC
El Camino
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Cerritos

El Camino
Mt. SAC
East LA
Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

TIME

1522 +

15.33

15.66

15.96

15.96

15.96

16.36

16.51

16.66

17.39

20.93

Men's 110 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

Isaiah Mitchell

Robert Taft

Bryce Pearson
Andrew Van Lerberghe
Max Daniels

Nathaniel Waggener

TEAM
Mt. SAC
El Camino
Mt. SAC
East LA
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Cerritos

Mt. SAC

TEAM
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
East LA

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Long Beach

Mt. SAC

YEAR
Sophomore
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman

Freshman

TIME
55.23 +
56.12
56.16
56.39
56.52
56.79
57.17
57.88

58.98

Men's 400 Hurdles Preliminaries Heat 2

PL

NAME

Reid Lockliear
Giovany Cuevas
Maurice Jackson
Christian Perez
Phillip Ulloa

Tyrone Jones

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

& Topt

WIND
0.2
+0.0
+0.0
0.2
+0.0
0.2
0.2
0.2
+0.0
0.2
+0.0
W:0.2
TEAM TIME
Mt. SAC 1522 +
Mt. SAC 15.96
Cerritos 15.96
El Camino 16.36
Mt. SAC 16.51
Mt. SAC 17.39
& Topt
SC
10
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
& Topt
TIME
56.29
56.78
56.46
56.93
57.65
57.67
58.31
59.22
1:00.60
1:02.33
1:03.01
TEAM TIME
Mt. SAC 56.29
Mt. SAC 56.46
Cerritos 58.31
Mt. SAC 59.22
Mt. SAC 1:00.60
Long Beach 1:02.33
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Men's 3000 Steeplechase

PL

10

NAME

Isaiah Wilson
Jalen Griego
Stephen Hansen
Andrew Villeda
Leonardo Acevedo
Carson Baldevia
Kurt Kaihara
Armando Morales
Antonio Diaz

Jose Gutierrez

Men's 4 x 100 Relay

PL

TEAM

Mt. SAC

El Camino
Cerritos
Long Beach
Pasadena

East LA

Men's 4 x 400 Relay

PL

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Cerritos

El Camino
Long Beach
Pasadena

East LA

Men's High Jump

PL

NAME

Max Castin

181 1.86 1.91
(0] o (o}

Tyler Rogers

1.86 1.91 1.96
(0] 0 XXX

Alan Tabales-Ruiz

186 1.91 1.96
X0 X0 XXX

Wesley Easter

1.76 1.81 1.86
(0] 0 XX0

Trysten Minter

1.76 1.81 1.86
(0] o XXX

Dominic Britton

171 176 1.81
(0] 0 X0

Ichiroh Rodriguez

1.76
166 1.71 O

Tyrone Jones

166 1.71 1.76
(0] XX0

Bryce Pearson

1.86
XXX

Kevin Garza

1.61
XXX

1.96
0

1.91
XXX

1.86
XXX

1.81
XX0

1.81
XXX

2.00
XXX

1.86
XXX

YEAR
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Freshman
Sophomore
Freshman
Freshman

Sophomore

ATHLETES

Namir Hemphil, Chase Williams, Joey Fox, Asani Hampton

TEAM

Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

El Camino
Mt. SAC
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC
Mt. SAC

Long Beach

TIME

9:52.89 + +

10:03.39

10:09.00

10:09.07

10:26.02

10:32.28

10:35.11

10:45.34

11:35.26

12:07.26

Dwayne Barrow, Jaylen Allen, Mathew Irvine, Kyvontei Campbell

LaVelle Sowell, Jaheim Williams, Colby Owens, Jordan Miller

Kai Ruth, Terrance Clay, Wesley Easter, Azjani McGill

Matthew Karapetyan, Asher Smith, Hunter Davis, Roux Adalin

Adrian Ayala, Carlos Deluna, Gabriel Lopez, Kevin Garza

ATHLETES

Jaylend Howard, Jesus Chavez, Donovan Stewart, Gregory Hennes

Bryce Pearson, Jaheim Williams, Caleb Dunomes, Colby Owens

Alexander Claessens, James Neely, Ichiroh Rodriguez, Mathew Irvine

Xavier Evans, Azjani McGill, Tyrone Jones, Jonathan Perez-Cortez

Roux Adalin, Hunter Davis, Asher Smith, Michael Dequina Bart

Carlos Deluna, Nathan Lilien, Gabriel Lopez, Gerardo Zuniga

YEAR

Sophomore

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Long Beach

Cerritos

El Camino

El Camino

Long Beach

Cerritos

East LA

MARK

1.96m + +

1.9Tm +

1.91Tm +

1.86m

1.8Tm

1.81Tm

1.8Tm

1.76m

NH

NH

TIME SC

40.56 + + + 10

4224 + + 8

42.54 % 6

43.31 5

45.89 4

DQ -

TIME SC

31645 + + + 10

32147 + 8
3:23.89 + 6
3:29.70 5
3:34.01 4
3:37.72 3
CONV
65"
6'3.25"
6'3.25"
6'1.25"
5'11.25"
511.25"
511.25"
5'9.25"
NH
NH

& Topt
sc

10

& Top?

= Topt

= Topt

SC
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Men's Pole Vault
PL NAME
1 Ethan Amata

450 465 480 490
X0 O X0 XXX

2 Jered Beasley

435 465 480 490
0 (o] XX0 XXX

8 Sam Piechota

375 390 405 420 435
0 XX0 0O 0o XXX

3 Ricardo Trujillo

390 4.05 420 435
0 XX0 0 XXX

5) Ryan Lopez

4.05 420 435
X0  XXO XXX

6 Christian Virga

390 4.05 4.20
375 0 (0] XXX

7 Martin Chavez

375 390 4.05 4.20
0 X0 O XXX

8 Gonzalo Orozco

375 3.90 4.05
0 X0 XXX

8 Rintero Takashima

360 375 3.90 4.05
0 (0] X0 XXX

Brandon Le

3.15
XXX

Men's Long Jump Finals
PL NAME
1 Azjani McGill

6.73 (+0.0) 7.28(1.5) PASS  7.00(1.6)
2 Myles Massie

6.86(1.7) 6.86(1.5) 7.25(3.3) 7.09(1.7)
8 Tyler Rogers

6.56(2.4) FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.82(1

4 Keyaun Sterling

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Sophomore

Sophomore

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

YEAR
Freshman
6.91(-0.1) 7.25(-1.0)
Freshman
6.81(3.5) 7.12(1.6)

Freshman

2) FouL

Freshman

FOUL 647(1.0) 6.82(3.5 FOUL FOUL PASS

5} Garren Haynes

Freshman

FOUL FOUL 649(16) 6.19(1.7) 6.78(1.1) 6.62(1.4)

6 Wesley Easter
6.23(2.2) 6.49(22) 6.63(2.0) 6.31(3.3)

7 Greg Taylor

Freshman

FOUL  6.71(4.1)

Freshman

FOUL  6.11(22) 6.60(22) 6.66(1.4) FOUL FOUL

8 Bryce Pearson

Freshman

6.66 (+0.0) 6.37(1.0) PASS PASS PASS 6.4 (1.8)

9 Tyrone Jones

6.43(1.9) 6.37(24) 6.62(+0.0) FOUL
10 Marcus Monroe

6.44 (-0.8) 6.46 (1.0) FOUL
11 Anthony Brooks

576 (-0.8) 6.38(-0.3) FOUL
Men's Long Jump Preliminaries
PL NAME
1 Azjani McGill

6.82 (+0.0) 6.68 (+0.0) 6.94 (+0.0)
2 Myles Massie

6.77 (1.5) 6.88 (+0.0) 6.89 (+0.0)

8 Keyaun Sterling

Freshman

6.30(0.7) 6.30(1.3)

Freshman

Freshman

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

El Camino

El Camino

TEAM

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

El Camino

TEAM

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

MARK

4.80mM + + +

4.80m + + +

4.20m

4.20m

4.20m

4.05m

4.05m

3.90m

3.90m

NH

MARK

7.28M + + +

7.25M 4+ + +

6.82m

6.82m

6.78m

6.71m

6.66m

6.66m

6.62m

6.46m

6.38m

MARK

6.94m +

6.89m +

6.81Tm

CONV

159"

159"

13'9.25"

13'9.25"

13'9.25"

133:5"

13'3.5"

12'9.5"

12'9.5"

NH

CONV

23'10.75"

23'9.5"

22'45"

22'45"

22'3"

22'0.25"

21'10.25"

21'10.25"

21'8.75"

21'2.5"

20'11.25"

CONV

22'9.25"

22'7.25"

22'4.25"

& Topt
sc

10

5.5

58

0.5

0.5

= Topt

SC

= Topt

WIND

0.8
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22
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26
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6.68 (1.5) 6.81(0.8) 6.61(0.6)

Garren Haynes Freshman
FOUL  6.46 (2.6) 6.68 (+0.0)

Greg Taylor Freshman
6.49 (2.1) 6.49 (-1.1) 6.64(1.1)

Tyler Rogers Freshman
6.59 (+0.0) 6.35(+0.0) FOUL

Bryce Pearson Freshman
6.31(1.5) 6.59 (0.4) 6.22(-1.6)

Maximiliano Swoboda Freshman
6.57(1.6) 6.53(0.7) FOUL

Tyrone Jones Freshman
FOUL  6.57 (+0.0) 6.49 (0.3)

Wesley Easter Freshman
6.11(0.7) 6.43(0.1) 6.56(0.4)

Anthony Brooks Freshman
FOUL  6.50 (0.4) 6.17 (+0.0)

Marcus Monroe Freshman
5.86(0.2) 6.47(0.7) 6.43 (+0.0)

Ezra Gales Freshman
6.13(0.4) 6.47 (+0.0) FOUL

Myles Carter Freshman
FOUL FOUL  6.36 (+0.0)

Carlos Deluna Sophomore
6.11(0.3) 5.65(+0.0) 6.02(1.5)

Andrew Van Lerberghe Freshman
FOUL  5.87(1.7) 6.11(-0.7)

Kai Ruth Freshman
6.10 (2.7) 5.99(-1.8) 5.95(0.4)

Nathan Lilien Freshman
FOUL  6.09 (-0.1) 6.00(-1.1)

Trysten Minter Freshman
6.07 (-0.1) 5.72(-0.5) 5.83 (+0.0)

Jeremiah Gaines Freshman
5.85(2.4) 5.68(0.2) 570(3.4)

Alan Tabales-Ruiz Freshman
5.67(2.0) 573(1.1) 575(1.1)

Kyvontei Campbell Sophomore
575(1.9) 5.35(27) 573(3.4)

luis Espinoza Freshman
4.74(0.6) 5.66(2.5) 4.88(+0.0)

Christian Macale Freshman
5.34(-0.2) 5.62(-0.5) FOUL

Jake Villanueva Freshman
510 (+0.0) 5.42(-0.2) 5.14(2.1)

Cha'Ron Porter Freshman
5.16(0.3) FOUL  5.19 (+0.0)

Owen Vasquez Freshman
FOUL  4.26(1.2) 4.89(-0.7)

Brandon Le Freshman
FOUL FOUL  FOUL

Jordan lkeda Sophomore

FOUL FOUL  FOUL

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

El Camino

Long Beach

Long Beach

El Camino

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

East LA

El Camino

Long Beach

East LA

Cerritos

Long Beach

Cerritos

El Camino

East LA

Cerritos

El Camino

Compton

Compton

El Camino

Long Beach

6.68m

6.64m

6.59m

6.59m

6.57m

6.57m

6.56m

6.50m

6.47m

6.47m

6.36m

6.11m

6.11Tm

6.10m

6.09m

6.07m

5.85m

5.75m

5.75m

5.66m

5.62m

5.42m

5.19m

4.89m

FOUL

FOUL

21 11"

21'9.5"

21'75"

21'7.5"

21'6.75"

21'6.75"

21'6.25"

21'4"

21'2.75"

21'2.75"

20'10.5"

20'0.5"

20'0.5"

20'0.25"

19'11.75"

19'11"

19'2.5"

18'10.5"

18'10.5"

18'7"

18'5.25"

17'9.5"

17'0.5"

16'0.5"

NM

NM

+0.0

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.7

+0.0

0.3

27

2.4

2.5
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https://www.tfrrs.org/teams/tf/CA_jcollege_m_East_LA.html
https://www.tfrrs.org/athletes/8036817/Cerritos/Christian_Macale.html
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Men's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 1

PL  NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH
2 Myles Massie Freshman  Mt. SAC 6.89m 4+  22'7.25"
4 Garren Haynes Freshman  Mt. SAC 6.68m 21'11"
5} Greg Taylor Freshman  Mt. SAC 6.64m 21'9.5"
8 Maximiliano Swoboda Freshman  El Camino 6.57m 21'6.75"
9 Tyrone Jones Freshman  LongBeach  6.57m 21'6.75"
11 Anthony Brooks Freshman  El Camino 6.50m 21' 4"

13 Ezra Gales Freshman Mt SAC 6.47m 21'2.75"
14 Myles Carter Freshman  Mt. SAC 6.36m 20'10.5"
17 Kai Ruth Freshman  LongBeach  6.10m 20'0.25"
18 Nathan Lilien Freshman  East LA 6.09m 19'11.75"
19 Trysten Minter Freshman  Cerritos 6.07m 19'11"
25 Jake Villanueva Freshman  El Camino 5.42m 17'9.5"
26 Cha'Ron Porter Freshman  Compton 5.19m 17'0.5"

Brandon Le Freshman  El Camino FOUL NM
Men's Triple Jump

PL NAME YEAR

1 Myles Massie Freshman
14.01(2.8) 15.60(-0.1) 15.04(0.8) 14.94(+0.0) 14.56 (+0.0) 14.89 (-0.1)

2 LaSalle Jackson Freshman
12.61(1.1) FOUL  14.39(-0.6) 14.14(+0.0) 14.90(0.8) FOUL

8 Myles Carter Freshman
14.37(2.5) 13.98(0.7) 13.94(-1.2) FOUL FOUL 13.83(-3.4)

4 Garren Haynes Freshman

13.72(-0.2) 14.01(2.0) FOUL 13.27(-1.3) 14.09(0.2) FOUL

6} Isaiah Mitchell Sophomore

13.31(-0.1) 13.72(-0.2) 13.91(-0.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 Wesley Easter Freshman

13.19(-0.1) 12.94(-0.3) 13.48(-1.5) 13.29(1.4) 13.54(0.2) 13.80(0.9)

7 Keyaun Sterling Freshman

FOUL  12.89(-0.5) 13.71(+0.0) 12.71(0.1) FOUL FOUL

8 Anthony Brooks Freshman

12.32(-0.4) 1243(-0.1) FOUL FOUL FOUL 13.02(0.3)

9 Maximiliano Swoboda Freshman

FOUL  12.63 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL
10 Jeremiah Gaines Freshman
1213 (-0.5) FOUL  11.88(-0.9)

11 Andrew Van Lerberghe Freshman

11.95(0.6) FOUL  FOUL

12 Jake Villanueva Freshman

11.90(-0.3) PASS  11.07 (+0.0)

13 Christian Macale Freshman

11.27(0.8) 11.80 (+0.0) FOUL

14 Keshaun Woods Freshman

FOUL FOUL  11.35(+0.0)

WIND

+0.0

Men's Long Jump Preliminaries Flight 2

PL  NAME YEAR
1 Azjani McGill Freshman
3] Keyaun Sterling Freshman
6 Tyler Rogers Freshman
7 Bryce Pearson Freshman
10 Wesley Easter Freshman
12 Marcus Monroe Freshman
15 Carlos Deluna Sophomore
16 Andrew Van Lerberghe Freshman
20 Jeremiah Gaines Freshman
21 Alan Tabales-Ruiz Freshman
22 Kyvontei Campbell Sophomore
23 luis Espinoza Freshman
24 Christian Macale Freshman
27 Owen Vasquez Freshman
Jordan lkeda Sophomore

TEAM MARK

Mt. SAC 15.60m + + +

Long Beach 14.90m + + +

Mt. SAC 14.37m + +

Mt. SAC 14.09m + +

Mt. SAC 13.91Tm +

Long Beach 13.80m +

Cerritos 13.71Tm +

El Camino 13.02m

El Camino 12.63m

Long Beach 12.13m

El Camino 11.95m

El Camino 11.90m

Cerritos 11.80m

Compton 11.35m

TEAM
Long Beach
Cerritos

Mt. SAC
Cerritos
Long Beach
Mt. SAC
East LA

El Camino
Long Beach
Cerritos

El Camino
East LA
Cerritos
Compton

Long Beach

MARK

6.94m +

6.81Tm

6.59m

6.59m

6.56m

6.47m

6.11m

6.11Tm

5.85m

5.756m

5.75m

5.66m

5.62m

4.89m

FOUL

CONV

51'2.25"

48'10.75"

47'1.75"

46'2.75"

45'7.75"

45'3.5"

44'11.75"

42'8.75"

41'5.25"

39'9.75"

39'2.5"

39'0.5"

38'8.75"

37'3"

ENGLISH

22'9.25"

22'4.25"

21'7.5"

21'7.5"

21'6.25"

21'2.75"

20'0.5"

20'0.5"

19'2.5"

18'10.5"

18'10.5"

187"

18'5.25"

16'0.5"

NM

WIND
+0.0
0.8
+0.0
0.4
0.4
0.7
0.3
-0.7
2.4
1.1
19
2.5
-0.5

-0.7

= Topt
SC
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Men's Shot Put & Top?t

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Tylor Connelly Freshman Mt. SAC 13.08m 42'9" 10
13.03 11.86 1232 1232 1207 FOUL

2 Micah Norfles Freshman Cerritos 12.50m 41'0.25" 8
1250 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL  FOUL

3 Tristen Webb Freshman Mt. SAC 12.16m 39'10.75" 6
1170 FOUL FOUL 10.55 9.95 12.16

4 Tully Farmer Freshman Long Beach 11.76m 38'7" B
1111 1118 1122 11.30 1148  11.76

5 Marcus Rivera Freshman East LA 11.75m 38'6.75" 4
1093 1119 1111 1175  11.23  FOUL

6 Michael Stine Il Freshman Mt. SAC 11.72m 38'5.5" 3
11,72 1140 1134 11.56  11.35  11.42

7 Chinedu Adolf-Anokwuke Freshman El Camino 11.52m 37'9.5" 2
123 11.34 1152 1143 1141 11.37

8 Nichohlaus Vasquez Freshman Long Beach 11.52m 37'9.5" 1
1113 1152 1064 FOUL FOUL 11.15

9 Joseph Munoz Freshman Long Beach 11.26m 36'11.5" =
FOUL FOUL 1126 1046 11.01 11.24

10 Julio Navarro Freshman Mt. SAC 11.11m 36'5.5" -
FOUL FOUL 1111

1 Casanova Ah-Fook Freshman Cerritos 10.85m 35'7.25" =
FOUL 10.85 FOUL

12 Bryce Pearson Freshman Cerritos 10.04m 32'11.25" =

10.04 999 9.79
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Men's Discus

PL

10

11

12

NAME
Casanova Ah-Fook

38.31 43.28 4090 41.21
Matthew Mannino

3215 39.27 40.70 FOUL
Micah Norfles

3259 3946 FOUL FOUL
Michael Stine 11

37.91 37.65 39.14 37.84
Tylor Connelly

34.67 FOUL  33.81 FOUL
Johnathan Dvorak

FOUL 3584 24.64 FOUL
Joseph Munoz

34.11 34.69 3439 FOUL
Tristen Webb

3453 FOUL FOUL FOUL
Max Daniels

30.53 33.28 FOUL FOUL
Tully Farmer

31.97 3172 3197
Julio Navarro

31.74 31.09 31.71
Bryce Pearson

28.61 27.00 FOUL
Nichohlaus Vasquez

FOUL FOUL  FOUL
Chinedu Adolf-Anokwuke

FOUL FOUL  FOUL
Marcus Rivera

FOUL FOUL  FOUL

Men's Hammer

PL

NAME

Micah Norfles

39.36 40.39 FOUL FOUL
Matthew Mannino

36.23 39.47 FOUL FOUL
Casanova Ah-Fook

FOUL 2584 FOUL FOUL
Tylor Connelly

FOUL FOUL 21.85 3530
Abdelrahman Bounougha
FOUL 35.02 30.51 32.01
Tristen Webb

29.42 FOUL 3205 31.33
Kyle Bernabe

31.59 FOUL FOUL FOUL
Johnathan Dvorak

28.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL
Shiv Singh

FOUL 2855 FOUL FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

37.20

37.92

FOUL

34.68

FOUL

34.18

43.33

FOUL

32.77

33.93

34.45

FOUL

29.12

FOUL

FOUL

40.74

FOUL

FOUL

37.92

36.49

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

35.85

FOUL

33.31

FOUL

31.98

FOUL

24.50

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

YEAR

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

Freshman

TEAM

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Long Beach

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Long Beach

El Camino

East LA

TEAM

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

Cerritos

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

Mt. SAC

MARK

43.28m

40.70m

39.46m

39.14m

37.92m

35.84m

34.69m

34.53m

34.18m

31.97m

31.74m

28.6Tm

FOUL

FOUL

FOUL

MARK

43.33m

39.47m

35.85m

35.30m

35.02m

32.05m

31.98m

28.63m

28.55m

CONV

142'0"

133'6"

129'5"

128'5"

124'5"

177"

113'10"

113'3"

112'2"

104 11"

104'2"

93'10"

NM

NM

NM

CONV

142'2"

129'6"

77"

11510"

11411

105'2"

104'11"

93'11"

93'8"

& Topt

SC

& Topt

SC
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Men's Javelin = Topt

PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK CONV SC

1 Matthew Mannino Freshman Mt. SAC 48.14m 157 11" 10
48.14

2 Michael Stine Il Freshman Mt. SAC 47.58m 156'1" 8

4713 4409 47.58 4739 4405 46.83

3 Jordan lkeda Sophomore Long Beach 40.1Tm 131'7" 6
FOUL 3493 3515 3957 36.64 40.11

4 LaSalle Jackson Freshman Long Beach 39.1Tm 128'4" 5
37.42 3911 3806 FOUL 33.54 PASS

5 Johnathan Dvorak Freshman Mt. SAC 38.00m 124'8" 4
FOUL 3678 FOUL FOUL 36.17 38.00

6 Bryce Pearson Freshman Cerritos 37.36m 122'7" 3
37.36 3278 3535 33.62 3126 33.10

7 Micah Norfles Freshman Cerritos 36.86m 120'11" 2
3.01 36.64 29.69 3624 34.28 36.86

8 Thai Ho Freshman Pasadena 36.5Tm 119'9" 1
36.51 27.65 FOUL FOUL 2511 31.30

9 Joseph Munoz Freshman Long Beach 33.8Tm 110" 11" =
3381 29.01 FOUL FOUL 2509 2573

10 Tyrone Jones Freshman Long Beach 33.73m 110'8" =
3373 31.63 29.20

1 Cameron Ko Freshman Pasadena 33.46m 109'9" -
3346 FOUL  FOUL

12 Nathaniel Smith Freshman El Camino 33.43m 109'8" =
2825 3343 PASS

18 Dwayne Barrow Freshman El Camino 32.06m 105'2" =
31.61  30.51 32.06

14 Kyle Bernabe Freshman Mt. SAC 30.34m 99'6" =
29.36  30.34 27.65

15 Shiv Singh Freshman Mt. SAC 29.99m 98' 5" =
29.99 FOUL 28.34

16 Ryan Andrus Freshman El Camino 28.86m 94'8" =
27.76  28.86  27.26

17 Abdelrahman Bounougha Freshman Mt. SAC 27.32m 89'7" =
24.84 2732  26.90

18 Casanova Ah-Fook Freshman Cerritos 24.94m 81'10" =

2395 2494 PASS

Elyh Fennell Freshman El Camino FOUL NM =
FOUL
Men's Javelin Flight 1 Men's Javelin Flight 2

PL  NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC PL NAME YEAR TEAM MARK ENGLISH SC
7 Micah Norfles Freshman  Cerritos 36.86m  120'11" 2 1 Matthew Mannino Freshman Mt. SAC 48.14m 157 11" 10
8 Thai Ho Freshman  Pasadena 36.5Tm  119'9" 1 2 Michael Stine Il Freshman Mt. SAC 47.58m 156'1" 8
11 Cameron Ko Freshman Pasadena 33.46m  109'9" = 3 Jordan lkeda Sophomore Long Beach 40.1Tm 131'7" 6
12 Nathaniel Smith Freshman ElCamino  33.43m  109'8" o 4 LaSalle Jackson Freshman Long Beach 39.1Tm 128'4" 5}
18 Dwayne Barrow Freshman  ElCamino  32.06m  105'2" = 5 Johnathan Dvorak Freshman Mt. SAC 38.00m 124'8" 4
15 Shiv Singh Freshman Mt. SAC 2999m  98'5" = 6 Bryce Pearson Freshman Cerritos 37.36m 122'7" 8
16 Ryan Andrus Freshman ElCamino  28.86m  94'8" = 9 Joseph Munoz Freshman Long Beach 33.8Tm 110 11" =
17 Abdelrahman Bounougha Freshman Mt. SAC 27.32m 89'7" = 10 Tyrone Jones Freshman Long Beach 33.73m 110'8" =
18 Casanova Ah-Fook Freshman Cerritos 2494m  81'10" = 14 Kyle Bernabe Freshman Mt. SAC 30.34m 99'6" =

Elyh Fennell Freshman El Camino FOUL NM °
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